PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yoshiharu TAJIMA	08/09/2012
Yoshinori TANAKA	08/14/2012
Yoshihiro KAWASAKI	08/22/2012
Yoshiaki OHTA	08/09/2012
Katsumasa SUGIYAMA	08/10/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUJITSU LIMITED
Street Address:	1-1, KAMIKODANAKA 4-CHOME
Internal Address:	NAKAHARA-KU, KAWASAKI-SHI
City:	KANAGAWA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	211-8588

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13607139

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 8668643947

 Phone:
 973-401-7158

Email: patent@myerswolin.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Brian S. Myers

Address Line 1: 100 Headquarters Plaza
Address Line 2: North Tower, 6th Floor

Address Line 4: MORRISTOWN, NEW JERSEY 07960-6834

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FJIT 3862

PATENT REEL: 028924 FRAME: 0425 P \$40.00 13607139

502053298

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian S. Myers
Total Attachments: 5 source=FJIT_3862_Assignment#page1.tif source=FJIT_3862_Assignment#page2.tif source=FJIT_3862_Assignment#page3.tif source=FJIT_3862_Assignment#page4.tif source=FJIT_3862_Assignment#page5.tif	

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$ (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))	11.00), and of other good and valuable considerat	ion paid to the undersigned inventor(s)
FUJITSU LIMITED		
1-1. Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasa	ski-shi Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan	
1 ;		The state of the s
		·
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is he ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest the second sec	terest to the invention extilled	
MOBILE COMMUNICATION SYSTEM, CELL SE	LECTION METHOD, BASE STATION APPAR	CAIUS,
AND MOBILE STATION APPARATUS		,
relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP_executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed,	und/or for which application for was:	Letters Patent of the United States was
(a) executed on	; (Insert date of execution of applica	tion, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on 09/07/2012		
Serial No. 13 607, 139 ;	Assignee's attorney is hereby a data, when known.	uthorized to insert in (b) the specified
and to said application and all Letters Potent(s) of the substitute, reissue or reexamination application based including any extensions thereof (collectively, herein. The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said which the ASSIGNEB may deem necessary, destrable including in the preparation and prosecution of said a reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any ill acts to include but not be limited to executing all pagaworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidentics.	thereon, for the full term or terms for which the s after, "said application(s) and Letters Patem(s)") i ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the ex- e or expedient, for securing, maintaining and end application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Pai tigation or other legal proceeding which may arise ters, including separate assignments and declarations.	aid Letters Patent(s) may be granted and pense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts ording protection for said invention, ent(s), in any interference, reissue, to ur be declated in relation to same, such
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inver	ntor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).
1) Yoshihan Taruma	Yoshiharu ТАЛМА	Aug 9, 2012 (Date)
1) Yoshharu Tajuma (Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
2)	Yoshinori TANAKA	
(Signature)	<i>(Type Name)</i> Yoshihiro KAWASAKI	(Date)
(Signature)	(Type Name) Yoshiaki OHTA	(Date)
4) (Signature)	(Type Name) Katsumasa SUGIYAMA	(Date)
5)(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))	and of other good and valuable consider	ation paid to the undersigned inventor(s)
FUNTSU LIMPTED		
1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-ohome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi	. Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan	
A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEB"), the receipt of which is hereby a ASSIGNEB the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to	in the invention entitled	
MOBILE COMMUNICATION SYSTEM, CELL SELECT	ION METHOD, BASE STATION APPA	RATUS,
AND MOBILE STATION APPARATUS		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
relating to International Patent Application PCT/IP / executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, was:	and/or for which application fo	r Letters Patent of the United States was
(a) executed on;	(Insert date of execution of applic	ation, if not concurrent)
09/07/2012	· •	MARINE M.
(b) filed on 09/07/2012 Serial No. 13, 607, 139	Assignee's attorney is hereby data, when known.	authorized to insert in (b) the specified
		······································
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the Unite substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereo including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, ' The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASSI which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or exinctuding in the preparation and prosecution of said applica reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigatic acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, in sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s)	on, for the full term or terms for which the said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)" (INBB and without charge to but at the co- pedient, for securing, maintaining and en- tion(s) and the issuance of said Letters Pa- m or other legal proceeding which may are cluding separate assignments and declara	said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and). Expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts afforcing protection for said invention, atent(s), in any interference, reissue, is or be declared in relation to same, such tions, taking all rightful ouths, providing
n.	Yoshibaru TAJIMA	
(Signature)	(Type Name) Yoshinori TANAKA	(Date)
2) Muchimori Janaka.		Aug. 14, 2012
	<i>(Type Name)</i> Yoshihiro KAWASAKI	(LXGIE)
3)(Signature)	<i>(Type Name)</i> Yoshiaki OHTA	(Date)
(Signature)	(Type Name) Katsumasa SUGIYAMA	(Date)
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1,00) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))), and of other good and valuable considerati	on paid to the undersigned inventor(s)
FUJITSU LIMITED		<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>
1-1. Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-sh	i Kanagawa 211-8588 Janan	
TANKING STREET, STREET		,
		,
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest	acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR to the invention entitled	bereby sells, assigns and transfers to
MOBILE COMMUNICATION SYSTEM, CELL SELECT	TION METHOD, BASE STATION APPAR	ATUS,
AND MOBILE STATION APPARATUS		
relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP / executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, was:	and/or for which application for I	etters Patent of the United States was
(a) executed on;	(Insert date of execution of applicat	ion, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on 09/07/2012		
(b) filed on 09/07/2012 Serial No. 13, 607, 139	Assignee's attorney is hereby au data, when known.	thorized to insert in (b) the specified
Dellat 140.	CHILL INTO A AND INTO	
	<u> </u>	
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the Unit substitute, reissue or reexamination application based there including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter,	on, for the full term or terms for which the sa	ocontinuation, division, renewal, id Letters Patent(s) may be granted and
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASS which the ASSIGNBE may deem necessary, desirable or e including in the preparation and prosecution of said applic reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigatiacts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, in sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence.	expedient, for securing, maintaining and enfo ation(s) and the issuance of said Letters Pate on or other legal proceeding which may arise	reing protection for said invention, nt(s), in any interference, reissue, or be declared in relation to same, such
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s)) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s)	•
n .	Yoshiharu TAJIMA	
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
2)	Yoshinori TANAKA	
(Signature)	(Type Name) Yoshihiro KAWASAKI	(Date)
3) Zoskihiro Zawasahi		22 August 2012
(Signature)	<i>(Type Name)</i> Yoshiaki OHTA	(Date)
(Signaure)	(Type Name)	(Date)
5)	Katsumasa SUGIYAMA	
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)

in CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))	(\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s)
FUIITSU LIMITED	
1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawa	ecaki.chi Kanacawa 211.8588 Ianen
171 Managarda - Mighie Hakarak Na. Mayra	52011 3111, 1341453118 444 39 90 suput
4	
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and	hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to interest to the invention entitled
MOBILE COMMUNICATION SYSTEM, CELL S	ELECTION METHOD, BASE STATION APPARATUS,
AND MOBILE STATION APPARATUS	
relating to International Patent Application PCT//P_executed on even date herewith or, if not so execute	and/or for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was
(a) executed on	(Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent)
(a) filed on .09/07/2012	
(b) filed on 09/07/2012 Serial No. 13/607,139	Assignee's attorney is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.
substitute, reissue or reexamination application base including any extonsions thereof (collectively, here the ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by sa which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desiral including in the preparation and prosecution of said reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any	aid ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts ble or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for said invention, d application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, litigation or other legal proceeding which may arise or be declared in relation to same, such apers, including separate assignments and declarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inve	entor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).
•	Yoshinaru TAJIMA
(Signature)	(Type Name) (Date)
The second of th	
2) (Signature)	Yoshinori TANAKA (Type Name) (Date) Yoshihiro KAWASAKI
2)	Yoshinori TANAKA (Type Name) (Date)
2) (Signature) 3)	Yoshinori TANAKA (Type Name) (Date) Yoshihiro KAWASAKI (Type Name) (Date)

(Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S)) FUJITSU LIMITED 1-1. Kemikodanaka 4-chome. Nakahara-ko. Kawasaki-shi. Kananawa 211-8588 Japan (hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undetsigned AS ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled MOBILE COMMUNICATION SYSTEM, CELL SELECTION METHOD, BASE STATION AND MOBILE STATION APPARATUS relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP	
I-i. Kemikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ko, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan (hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned AS ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled MOBILE COMMUNICATION SYSTEM, CELL SELECTION METHOD, BASE STATION AND MOBILE STATION APPARATUS (Stating to International Patent Application PCI/IP / Rod/or for which application application points and the product of	APPARATUS, tion for Letters Patent of the United States wa
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned AS ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled MOBILE COMMUNICATION SYSTEM, CELL SELECTION METHOD, BASE STATION AND MOBILE STATION APPARATUS [Stating to International Patent Application PCT/IP / Rod/or for which application is a second of the undersigned as a second of th	APPARATUS, tion for Letters Patent of the United States wa
ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled MOBILE COMMUNICATION SYSTEM, CELL SELECTION METHOD, BASE STATION AND MOBILE STATION APPARATUS Trigating to International Patent Application PCT/IP Trigating to International Patent Application PCT/IP	APPARATUS, tion for Letters Patent of the United States wa
ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled MOBILE COMMUNICATION SYSTEM, CELL SELECTION METHOD, BASE STATION AND MOBILE STATION APPARATUS Trigating to International Patent Application PCT/IP Trigating to International Patent Application PCT/IP	APPARATUS, tion for Letters Patent of the United States wa
ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled MOBILE COMMUNICATION SYSTEM, CELL SELECTION METHOD, BASE STATION AND MOBILE STATION APPARATUS Trigating to International Patent Application PCT/IP Trigating to International Patent Application PCT/IP	APPARATUS, tion for Letters Patent of the United States wa
ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled MOBILE COMMUNICATION SYSTEM, CELL SELECTION METHOD, BASE STATION AND MOBILE STATION APPARATUS Trigating to International Patent Application PCT/IP Trigating to International Patent Application PCT/IP	APPARATUS, tion for Letters Patent of the United States wa
ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled MOBILE COMMUNICATION SYSTEM, CELL SELECTION METHOD, BASE STATION AND MOBILE STATION APPARATUS Trigating to International Patent Application PCT/IP Trigating to International Patent Application PCT/IP	APPARATUS, tion for Letters Patent of the United States wa
ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled MOBILE COMMUNICATION SYSTEM, CELL SELECTION METHOD, BASE STATION AND MOBILE STATION APPARATUS Trigating to International Patent Application PCT/IP Trigating to International Patent Application PCT/IP	APPARATUS, tion for Letters Patent of the United States wa
AND MOBILE STATION APPARATUS (Stating to International Patent Application PCT/IP / god/or for which applica-	tion for Letters Patent of the United States wa
AND MOBILE STATION APPARATUS (Stating to International Patent Application PCT/IP / god/or for which applica-	tion for Letters Patent of the United States wa
relating to International Patent Application PCT/IP / god/or for which applica	
relating to International Patent Application PCT/IP / and/or for which application	
relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP / and/or for which application	
DAGNIDER OR EVEN TRUE OFFICIALITY OF IT TOT EN PYPENTRY 12/02	application, if not concurrent)
	application, (f not concurrent)
(a) executed on	
09/07/2012	
(b) filed on 09/07/2012 Scriat No. 13, 607, 139 Assignee's autorney is h data, when known.	ereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified
Serial No. 13, 607, 139 data, when known.	ereby dumorized to ameri at (b) the spectified
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United States granted on said application substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for whit including any extensions thereof (collectively, bereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Pater The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASSIGNEB and without charge to but at which the ASSIGNEB may deem necessary, destrable or expedient, for securing, maintaining including in the preparation and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance of said Lett reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding which in acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, including separate assignments and desworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence.	ch the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted an mt(s)"). the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all act and enforcing protection for said invention, ters Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, hay arise or be declared in relation to same, such
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their sign	sture(s).
Yoshiharu TAJIMA	
(Signature) (Type Name)	(Dale)
Yeshinori TANAKA	
(Signature) (Type Name)	(Date)
Yoshihiro KAWASAKI	1
(Signature) (Type Name)	(Date)
Yoshiaki OHTA	*
4) (Signature) (Type Name)	(Date)
5) Cotamosa Supryama Katsumasa SUGIYAMA. (Signature) China Namel	Aug 10, 2012
(Signatule) (Type Name)	(Date)

PATENT REEL: 028924 FRAME: 0431

RECORDED: 09/10/2012